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Tariff Notice No. 1980/159—Applications for Variation of Approval—continued
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Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Rates of Duty

Goods

Normal Pref. Ref.

Part |Concession

Code

Effective

From To

WN

WN

H.O.

2620

42

57929

85.15.059

85.23.021
85.23.021

92.11.019

92.11.019

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Terminals, lugs, connectors, receptacles,
when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him,
only in making radio, television,
communication and other elec-
tronic equipment; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
by him, only to a manufacturer for
use by him, only in making radio,
television, communication and
other electronic equipment

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Low voltage electric blanket element wire Free
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Extra low voltage electric blanket element
wire, 32V and under
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Telephone answering sets, excluding those Free Free
which do not record the caller’s message
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Telephone answering sets, which have a
built-in remote command facility

114239K

99 1 115485A

1/9/78 | 30/9/82

1/7/78 | 30/9/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AXK-—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 September 1930. Submissions should include a reference to the identification
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/162—Applications for Variation of Approval Declined

Norice is hereby given that applications for variation of approvals of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port

No.

Appn.

Tariff
Item

1

Goods

Applications Advertised

Tariff
Notice No.

Gazette
No.

WN

WN

WN

1866

2037

2036

39.07.299

39.07.299

84.11.051

84.11.051

84.11.051

84.11.051

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale only to
commercial fishermen:
(4) Trawl float 203 mm and 300 mm diameter
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale only to
commercial fishermen:
(4) (i) C.T.2012 200 mm Cycolac plastic trawl floats
(ii) C.T.3012 300 mm Cycolac plastic trawl floats
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Bare compressors, with or without built-in motors:
Excluding:
Those of a capacity not less than 0.94 litres/second and not
exceeding 24 litres/second piston displacement at pressures
up to 1.379 MPa (200 p.s.i.)
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Bare two-stage compressors, without buiit-in motors:
Excluding:
Those of a capacity not exceeding 4.25 1/s and not less than
24.0 1/s piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Bare two-stage compressors, with or without built-in motors:
Excluding:
Those of a capacity not exceeding 4.25 1/s and not less than
24.0 1/s piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Bare two-stage compressors, without built-in motors:
Excluding:
Those of a capacity not exceeding 4.25 1/s and not less than
24.0 1/s piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa

1980/83

1980/103

1980/103

51, 8 May 1980, p.
1370

63, 5 June 1980, p.
1707

63, 5 June 1980, p.
1707

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.

E

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



