THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
WN	2620	85.15.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Terminals, lugs, connectors, receptacles, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making radio, television, communication and other elec- tronic equipment; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making radio, television, communication and other electronic equipment CURRENT APPROVAL:						
WN	42	85.23.021 85.23.021	Low voltage electric blanket element wire REQUESTED APPROVAL: Extra low voltage electric blanket element wire, 32V and under CURRENT APPROVAL:	Free		••	114239K	1/9/78	30/9/82
Н.О.	57929	92.11.019 92.11.019	Telephone answering sets, excluding those which do not record the caller's message REQUESTED APPROVAL: Telephone answering sets, which have a built-in remote command facility	Free	Free	99	115485A	1/7/78	30/9/84

Tariff Notice No. 1980/159-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/162—Applications for Variation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for variation of approvals of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	4.000	Tariff	Goods	Applications Advertised		
Polt	Appn. No.	Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
WN	1866	39.07.299 39.07.299	 CURRENT APPROVAL: Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale only to commercial fishermen: (4) Trawl float 203 mm and 300 mm diameter REQUESTED APPROVAL: Buoys and floats, when declared by an importer for sale only to commercial fishermen: (4) (i) C.T.2012 200 mm Cycolac plastic trawl floats 	1980/83	51, 8 May 1980, p 1370	
		84.11.051	 (ii) C.T.3012 300 mm Cycolac plastic trawl floats CURRENT APPROVAL: Bare compressors, with or without built-in motors: Excluding: Those of a capacity not less than 0.94 litres/second and not exceeding 24 litres/second piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa (200 p.s.i.) REQUESTED APPROVAL: 			
WN	2037	84.11.051	Bare two-stage compressors, without built-in motors: Excluding: Those of a capacity not exceeding 4.25 1/s and not less than 24.0 1/s piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa CURRENT APPROVAL:	1980/103	63, 5 June 1980, p 1707	
		84.11.051	Bare two-stage compressors, with or without built-in motors: Excluding: Those of a capacity not exceeding 4.25 1/s and not less than 24.0 1/s piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa REQUESTED APPROVAL:			
WN	2036	84.11.051	Bare two-stage compressors, without built-in motors: Excluding: Those of a capacity not exceeding 4.25 1/s and not less than 24.0 1/s piston displacement at pressures up to 1.379 MPa	1980/103	63, 5 June 1980, p. 1707	

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.